
Spring Arbor (MI) (11-8) -vs- Bethel (IN) (5-12)
3/20/2026 at Mishawaka, IN (Gardner Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryen Clair (2-3)
Loss: Ava Poulson (1-3)
Save: Haylee Allen ()
HBP: Ava Poulson, Ryen Clair
PB: Taylor Clark (5), Karleigh Friedrich (1)
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Spring Arbor (MI) 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 10 2
Bethel (IN) 5 2 0 2 0 0 X 9 13 3

Spring Arbor (MI) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anna Kemp rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
Summer Ambler 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Brooke Meeker dp 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Grace Lentz 3b 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
    Sarah Stewart pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace Luby lf 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
    Nicole Barbeau ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Taylor Clark c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Megan Bondy ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kennadi Killeen 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Payton Grange ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matajia Cerroni cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ava Poulson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alexyn DuBois p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tammy Craven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 10 3 4 1 9

2B: Grace Luby (1)
HBP: Kennadi Killeen (1)
E: Anna Kemp (1); Grace Lentz (1)

Bethel (IN) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alyssa Forys ss 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Morgan Blubaum cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
    Emily Kidwell ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Karleigh Friedrich c 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Kate Cooper 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Madison Shaw lf 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Sonia Yoder dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Natalie Wilton ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Faith Douglas 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Paxton Baker 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Shelby White rf 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
Ryen Clair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haylee Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 13 8 5 3 8

2B: Karleigh Friedrich (2); Kate Cooper (1); Madison Shaw (1)
CS: Shelby White (1)
HBP: Paxton Baker (1)
E: Alyssa Forys (1); Morgan Blubaum (1); Shelby White (1)

Spring Arbor (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ava Poulson (L, 1-3) 0.2 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 0 1 43
Alexyn DuBois 3.0 6 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 15 18 4 4 75
Tammy Craven 2.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 4 32
Totals 13 9 4 5 3 0 0 1 0 31 37 5 9 150

Bethel (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryen Clair (W, 2-3) 4.1 5 3 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 17 21 6 5 83
Haylee Allen (S, ) 2.2 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 12 13 3 3 40
Totals 10 4 2 4 1 1 0 1 0 29 34 9 8 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 1st SPR BET
Anna Kemp singled to third base (0-1 K). 0 0
Summer Ambler reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Anna Kemp out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Brooke Meeker grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFBF); Summer Ambler advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 0 0
Grace Lentz walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Grace Luby lined out to rf (3-2 BBKFFFFFFB). 0 0

Bethel (IN) - Bottom of 1st SPR BET
Alyssa Forys singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third (3-2 KBBFBF). 0 0
Morgan Blubaum singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Alyssa Forys scored, unearned. 0 1
Karleigh Friedrich doubled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Morgan Blubaum scored. 0 2
Kate Cooper grounded out to p (2-0 BB); Karleigh Friedrich advanced to third on a fielder's choice. 0 2
Madison Shaw singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Karleigh Friedrich scored. 0 3
Sonia Yoder struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBFS). 0 3
Faith Douglas singled to catcher (0-2 KS); Madison Shaw advanced to second. 0 3
Paxton Baker hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Faith Douglas advanced to second; Madison Shaw advanced to third. 0 3
Paxton Baker advanced to second on a passed ball; Faith Douglas advanced to third on a passed ball;
Madison Shaw scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 4
Shelby White walked (3-2 FBKFBBFFFB). 0 4
Alexyn DuBois to p for Ava Poulson. 0 4
Alyssa Forys singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Shelby White advanced to second; Paxton Baker
advanced to third; Faith Douglas scored, unearned. 0 5
Morgan Blubaum grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 5

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 2nd SPR BET
Taylor Clark struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 5
Kennadi Killeen hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 5
Payton Grange lined out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Matajia Cerroni singled to left center (0-0); Kennadi Killeen advanced to second. 0 5
Anna Kemp singled to left center, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (0-1 K); Matajia Cerroni
advanced to second, advanced to third; Kennadi Killeen advanced to third, scored, unearned. 1 5
Summer Ambler grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 1 5

Bethel (IN) - Bottom of 2nd SPR BET
Karleigh Friedrich doubled to left field (0-0). 1 5
Kate Cooper doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Karleigh Friedrich scored. 1 6
Kate Cooper advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 6
Madison Shaw flied out to cf, RBI (2-2 KFBFB); Kate Cooper scored, unearned. 1 7
Sonia Yoder walked (3-2 KBFFBBFFFFB). 1 7
Faith Douglas flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 7
Paxton Baker singled to right center (2-0 BB); Sonia Yoder advanced to second. 1 7
Shelby White struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFFFS). 1 7

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 3rd SPR BET
Brooke Meeker grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 1 7
Grace Lentz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 7
Grace Lentz advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 7
Grace Luby walked (3-2 FKBBFFBB). 1 7
Taylor Clark lined out to ss (0-2 KF); Grace Luby out at second ss to 2b. 1 7

Bethel (IN) - Bottom of 3rd SPR BET
Alyssa Forys grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 7
Morgan Blubaum grounded out to p (0-2 KKFF). 1 7
Karleigh Friedrich walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 1 7



Kate Cooper grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 4th SPR BET
Kennadi Killeen grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFBF). 1 7
Payton Grange lined out to ss (2-2 BFKFB). 1 7
Matajia Cerroni flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7

Bethel (IN) - Bottom of 4th SPR BET
Madison Shaw doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 1 7
Sonia Yoder flied out to rf (0-0). 1 7
Madison Shaw advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 7
Faith Douglas popped up to ss (2-2 BBFF). 1 7
Paxton Baker singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Madison Shaw scored, unearned. 1 8
Shelby White walked (3-2 FBKBFBFB); Paxton Baker advanced to second. 1 8
Tammy Craven to p for Alexyn DuBois. 1 8
Alyssa Forys walked (3-0 BBBBBBB); Shelby White advanced to second; Paxton Baker advanced to third. 1 8
Emily Kidwell pinch hit for Morgan Blubaum. 1 8
Emily Kidwell singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Alyssa Forys advanced to second; Shelby White advanced to
third; Paxton Baker scored. 1 9
Shelby White out at home c to p, caught stealing. 1 9

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 5th SPR BET
Morgan Blubaum to cf for Emily Kidwell. 1 9
Anna Kemp singled to third base (0-0). 1 9
Summer Ambler flied out to cf (2-2 BKKB). 1 9
Brooke Meeker singled to shortstop, advanced to second (1-1 KB); Anna Kemp advanced to second,
advanced to third on an error by ss. 1 9
Haylee Allen to p for Ryen Clair. 1 9
Grace Lentz flied out to lf, RBI (1-2 KBF); Brooke Meeker advanced to third; Anna Kemp scored. 2 9
Grace Luby doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 FFBBF); Brooke Meeker scored. 3 9
Taylor Clark grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 3 9

Bethel (IN) - Bottom of 5th SPR BET
Karleigh Friedrich flied out to rf (0-0). 3 9
Kate Cooper reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 3 9
Madison Shaw struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 3 9
Natalie Wilton pinch hit for Sonia Yoder. 3 9
Natalie Wilton singled to left center (0-1 S); Kate Cooper advanced to third. 3 9
Faith Douglas grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 3 9

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 6th SPR BET
Kennadi Killeen grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 9
Payton Grange singled to left center (1-1 BK). 3 9
Matajia Cerroni grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Payton Grange advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 3 9
Anna Kemp flied out to rf (0-0). 3 9

Bethel (IN) - Bottom of 6th SPR BET
Paxton Baker grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 3 9
Shelby White grounded out to p (1-2 BKK). 3 9
Alyssa Forys grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 3 9

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 7th SPR BET
Summer Ambler singled to right center (0-2 KK). 3 9
Brooke Meeker reached first on an error by rf (0-1 S); Summer Ambler out at second rf to ss. 3 9



Grace Lentz singled to right field (1-1 BK); Brooke Meeker advanced to third. 3 9
Nicole Barbeau pinch hit for Grace Luby. 3 9
Sarah Stewart pinch ran for Grace Lentz. 3 9
Sarah Stewart advanced to second on a wild pitch; Brooke Meeker scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 9
Nicole Barbeau walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 4 9
Megan Bondy pinch hit for Taylor Clark. 4 9
Megan Bondy singled to left field (1-1 BF); Nicole Barbeau advanced to second; Sarah Stewart out at third lf
to 3b. 4 9
Kennadi Killeen flied out to cf (0-0). 4 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel (IN) - Bottom of 7th SPR BET


